Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director (ACE, RHD)
Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project
RHD-Foreign Aided Project Building
Road-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213
Website: www.rhd.gov.bd

Memo: 35.01.2690.077.07.081.23-117

Date: 20 November 2023

INVITATION FOR TENDER

for

Rent of Inspection Vehicle for Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project

01	Ministry / Division	:	Ministry of Roads Transport and Bridges/ Road Transport & Highways Division			
02	Executing Agency	1:	Roads and Highways Department			
03	Procuring Entity	1:	Project Director (ACE, RHD) Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project			
04	Procuring Code	:	N/A			
05	Procuring Entity District	:	Dhaka			
06	Invitation For	:	Rent of Inspection Vehicle for Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway . Improvement Project			
07	Invitation Ref No.	:	35.01.2690.077.07.081.23-117			
08	Invitation Date.	:	20 November 2023			
Kev	Information					
09	Procurement Method	:	Open Tendering Method (OTM)			
Fun	ding Information					
10	Source of Budget	:	GoB			
11	Development Partners (if applicable)	:	N/A			
Dart	icular Information					
12	Project/Program Code (if applicable)	:	224376600			
13	Project Name	:	Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project			
14	Package No	:	SP-15			
15	Package Name	:	Rent of Inspection Vehicle for Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project			
16	Tender Publication Date	:	20 November 2023			
17	Tender Last Selling Date	:	20 December 2023, During Office Hours			
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	:	21 December 2023, 13:00 (BST)			
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	:	21 December 2023, 14:00 (BST)			
20	Name and Address of the office					
	Selling Tender Document	:	Project Director (ACE, RHD), Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project, RHD-Foreign Aided Project Building, Road-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.			
	Receiving Tender Document		Project Director (ACE, RHD), Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project, RHD-Foreign Aided Project Building, Road-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.			
	Opening Tender Document	:	Project Director (ACE, RHD), Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project, RHD-Foreign Aided Project Building, Road-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.			
Info	rmation for Tenderer					
21	Eligibility of the Applicant	:	 a) The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer in contracting industries in public sector (Ministry/ Division/ Authority/ Agency/ Government Company/ Government Organization/ Government Project) as Prime Contractor/ Subcontractor/ Management Contractor shall be 05 (Five) years. b) The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing 			
			non-Consultant Service of at least one (1) contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/ technology completed over a period of 3 (Three) years with a value of at least of BDT 250 Lakh (Two Hundred Fifty Lakh) shall be required. Contract for providing Service for			



			Supplying Vehicles in public sector (Ministry/ Division/ Authority Agency/ Government Company/ Government Organization Government Project) will be treated as similar nature.				
			 c) Tenderer shall have the legal capacity to enter the contract under the applicable law. 				
			d) Tenderer shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh.				
22	Brief Description of the service to be provided	:	Rent of Inspection Vehicles				
			SL	Name of Vehicle	No of Vehicle	Total Number of Vehicle- Months	
			01	4WD Jeep (2700 cc)	1	27	
			02	4WD Jeep (2400 cc)	4	108	
23	Contract Period	:	36 months				
24	Price of Tender Document	:	Tk. 5,000 (BDT Five Thousand only)				
25	Amount of Tender Security	:	Tk. 20,00,000 (BDT Twenty Lac only)				
_							
Proc 26	Name of Official Inviting Tender	:	Khan Md. Kamrul Ahsan				
27	Designation of Official Inviting	:	Project Director (ACE), RHD				
28	Address of Official Inviting Tender	:	Office of the Project Director (ACE), RHD Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project, RHD-Foreign Aided Project Building, Road-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.				
29	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	:	Email: pd.sship@gmail.com Phone No.: +8802-41080504				
30	Special Instructions	:	(a) The rate and amount of salary/allowances/overtimes of the drivers must comply with the Outsourcing Policy 2018 (আউটসোর্সিং প্রক্রিয়ায় সেবা নীতিমালা, 2018) & Latest circulars/revisions of this principle by the Government. (b) Vehicle must be supplied in accordance with the specification and configuration attached in Tender Document. (c) Authority will request to supply the vehicle at a time or in accordance to demand (need) (d) Authority will have the right to change or add any condition that does not conflict with Government Rules. (e) If Tender is submitted by hiding or falsifying any information and latter it is identified then agreement will be cancelled despite agreement is done and necessary steps will be taken according to the law.				
The	Procuring Entity reserves the right to a (a) The Procuring Entity reserves the (b) This Tender Notice also Available	rig	ht to accep	ot or reject any or all Tend	ers and the whole pro	ocess.	

(Khan Md. Kamrul Ahsan)
ID No.- 005081

Project Director (ACE, RHD)
Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project
E-mail: pd.sship@gmail.com